CH \$115.00 901

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM668601 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		08/18/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brinker International Payroll Company, L.P.
Street Address:	3000 Olympus Blvd.
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75240
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90136615	IT'S JUST SLIDERS & PIES
Serial Number:	90136670	IT'S JUST SLIDERS & PIES
Serial Number:	90056523	IT'S JUST WINGS
Serial Number:	88929954	MAR-GO-RITA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12910-00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2021

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007396 FRAME: 0207

900637780

source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement R7079F0620 (2) - Brinker (2021)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement R7079F0620 (2) - Brinker (2021)#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement R7079F0620 (2) - Brinker (2021)#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Agreement R7079F0620 (2) - Brinker (2021)#page4.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Dated as of August 18, 2021

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Trademark Security Agreement by and between BRINKER INTERNATIONAL PAYROLL COMPANY, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the "Grantor"), having its chief executive office at 3000 Olympus Blvd., Dallas, Texas 75240, and BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") having an office located at 900 W. Trade Street, Mail Code NC1-026-06-09, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255, which was duly recorded on October 19, 2020, at Reel/Frame 7079/0620 in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on SCHEDULE A attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled, discharged and released, without representation or warranty, and the Administrative Agent hereby retransfers, re-conveys and re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on SCHEDULE A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. The Administrative Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this release at Grantor's sole cost and expense. This release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows.]

148802613_1

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks and Trademark Applications</u>

See attached.

148802613

STATEMENT AND WASHE A SAME WASTER IN LARINGERASSING

J	Owner/Grantor	Mark	Ser. No.	Date Filed	Reg. No.	Date Reg.	Goods/Services	Status
ä	Brinker International		320,1,00	y, 4, 2,			(int. cl. 39) Food delivery services	
<u> </u>	Payroll Company, L.P.	IT'S JUST SLIDERS & PIES	15	2020 2020			(int. cl. 43) Preparation of food and heverage	Pending
							(int. cl. 39) Fond delivery	
Brii Pay	Brinker International Payroll Company, L.P.		90/1366	25-Aug- 2020			Services	Pending
•	2	IT'S JUST SLIDERS & PIES (&		}			(int. cl. 43) Preparation of food and beverage	
							(int. cl. 39) Food delivery	
Brii Pay	Brinker International Payroll Company, L.P.	ë Zij	90/0565	16-Jul- 2020			services	Pending
		Section 18 Company of the Section of Section 18 Company of the Section					(int. ct. 43) Preparation of food and beverage	
	правававававарунунунунунунынынынынынынунунунун	(I STOS) WINGS (& DESIGN)						
80	Brinker international	1	88/9299				(int. cl. 33) Alcoholic	
e e	Payroll Company, L.P.	MAR-GO-RITA	T T	5/22/2020			beverages, namely, margaritas	Published

148802613

RECORDED: 08/18/2021